PANdrive™ for Stepper PANDRIVE™
PD42-1270 Hardware Manual
Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.12 • 2021-SEP-28
PD42-1270 is an easy to use PANdrive™ smart stepper motor. The module is controlled via a CANbus interface and comes with two firmware options – TMCL and CANopen. PD42-1270 featuresStealthChop™ for absolute silent motor control, SpreadCycle™ for high speed stepper motor com-mutation, a fully integrated hardware motion controller with SixPoint™ motion ramps, as well asStallGuard2™ and CoolStep™.
Features
• PANdrive™ smart motor
• Supply Voltag +6 to +24V DC
• CAN bus interface

PD42-1270 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.12 • 2021-SEP-28 7 / 24
2 Order Codes
Order Code Description Size (LxWxH)
PD42-1-1270-TMCL PANdrive, 0.27Nm, 1.0A RMS, +24VDC, CANBusinterface, TMCL firmware 42mm x 42mm x 45,5mm
PD42-2-1270-TMCL PANdrive, 0.35Nm, 1.0A RMS, +24VDC, CANBusinterface, TMCL firmware 42mm x 42mm x 50mm
PD42-3-1270-TMCL PANdrive, 0.49Nm, 1.0A RMS, +24VDC, CANBusinterface, TMCL firmware 42mm x 42mm x 59mm
PD42-1-1270-CANOpen PANdrive, 0.27Nm, 1.0A RMS, +24VDC, CANBusinterface, CANopen firmware 42mm x 42mm x 45,5mm
PD42-2-1270-CANOpen PANdrive, 0.35Nm, 1.0A RMS, +24VDC, CANBusinterface, CANopen firmware 42mm x 42mm x 50mm
PD42-3-1270-CANOpen PANdrive, 0.49Nm, 1.0A RMS, +24VDC, CANBusinterface, CANopen firmware 42mm x 42mm x 59mm
TMCM-1270-TMCL Controller/Driver Module without motor, +24VDC, CAN Bus interface, TMCL firmware 42mm x 42mm x 12mm
TMCM-1270-CANOpen Controller/Driver Module without motor, +24VDC, CAN Bus interface, CANopen firmware 42mm x 42mm x 12mm
Table 1: Order codes modules (electronics + enclosure) and PANdrives™
Order Code Description
TMCM-1270-CABLE Cable loom for TMCM-1270:
• 1x cable loom for motor connector with 4-pin JST PH series connector
• 1x cable loom for Power supply and I/O connector with 10-pin JST PH seriesconnector
PD42-1270-CABLE Cable loom for PD42-x-1270:
• 1x cable loom for Power supply and I/O connector with 10-pin JST PH seriesconnector
Table 2: Order codes cable loom
©2021 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, GermanyTerms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
PD42-1270 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.12 • 2021-SEP-28 8 / 24
3 Mechanical and Electrical Interfacing
3.1 PD42-1270 Dimensions
The PD42-1270 includes the TMCM-1270 stepper motor controller/driver module (electronics + encapsu-lating enclosure) and a NEMA17 / 42mm flange size bipolar stepper motor. Currently, there is a choicebetween three NEMA17 / 42mm flange size stepper motors with different lengths and different holdingtorques. All three stepper motors are rated for 1A RMS coil current - perfectly fitting to the TMCM-1270electronics.The dimensions of the controller/driver unit are approx. 42mm x 42mm x 12mm (TMCM-1270 electronics+ encapsulating enclosure). There are two mounting holes for M3 screws for mounting on the back bellof a NEMA17 / 42mm flange size stepper motor (screw/thread length depends on motor size).
Figure 6: PD42-1270 top view mechanical dimensions
3.2 PD42-1270 Dimensions and Weight
When mounted to the stepper motor the overall size of the PANdrive is the housing height plus motorbody size.
Order Code L in mm Weight in g
TMCM-1270 12 ±0,2 ≈ 32
PD42-1-1270 45,5 ±1 ≈ 260
PD42-2-1270 50 ±1 ≈ 320
PD42-3-1270 59 ±1 ≈ 395
Table 3: Length and weight
©2021 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, GermanyTerms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
PD42-1270 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.12 • 2021-SEP-28 9 / 24
Figure 7: PD42-3-1270 mechanical dimensions with motor
©2021 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, GermanyTerms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
PD42-1270 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.12 • 2021-SEP-28 10 / 24